

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 882/2021

Chaman Lal and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Response has not been filed.

Learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to file response positively.

List on 22.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
30.08.2022
Angita