

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 882/2021
CrIM No. 2457/2021

Chaman Lal and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and
Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate Vice
Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

12.06.2023

None for the petitioners.

Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate appearing vice Mr. P.D Singh, learned
Dy. AG, seeks and is granted two weeks time as last and final
opportunity to file response.

List before the court of Registrar Judicial on 07.08.2023.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Jammu

12.06.2023

Rikul Sharma