

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 882/2021

Chaman Lal and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Adv.

**vs**

Union Territory of J&K and anr. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.12.2023**

1. Notice to respondent No. 2 at her residential address shown as Gandhi Nagar, H. No. 68-A/D, Jammu, to be served through SHO concerned. The SHO shall ensure that the notice is received by the Registry before the next date of hearing.
2. Official respondent shall file response by the next date of hearing, failing which, Investigating Officer shall remain present along with CD file on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 08.03.2024.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
11.12.2023  
Rakesh