

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 882/2021
CrIM No. 2457/2021

Chaman Lal and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.09.2024

Neither the Investigating Officer is present nor the CD File has been produced in terms of order dated 20.03.2024. However, Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG seeks further time to comply the aforesaid order.

In the interest of justice, two weeks' time as prayed for is granted.

Investigating Officer shall remain present on the next date of hearing along with CD File.

Record reveals that none has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 2 on 20.03.2024 and same is the position thereafter. Today also, there is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Respondent No. 2 is set *ex parte*.

List on 27.09.2024.

Meanwhile, response be filed by respondent No. 1 by or before the next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge