

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 882/2021  
CrIM No. 2457/2021**

Chaman Lal and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.09.2024**

1. The record of the proceedings reveals that since March, 2024, Investigating Officer has not appeared along with CD file as directed by this Court followed by order dated 29.05.2024 and 06.09.2024. Today as well, the Investigating Officer along with CD file is not present. Under these circumstances, Registry is directed to secure presence of the Investigating Officer through issuance of bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 10,000/-, to be executed through the SSP concerned.
2. List on 28.10.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
27.09.2024  
*Neha-II*