

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 882/2021

Chaman Lal and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.12.2024.

Mr. P.D. Singh, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to comply order dated 28.10.2024 and he assures this Court that on the next date of hearing, the Investigating Officer will remain present in the Court along with CD file.

Mr. P.D. Singh, learned Dy. AG is directed to file detailed status report within a period of two weeks' positively.

List on 14.02.2025.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
18.12.2024.
Neha-1

