

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 882/2021

Chaman Lal and Ors. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and Anr. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.05.2025**

Learned proxy counsel for respondent No.1 submits that status report already stands filed on 19.02.2025.

Registry to trace out, scan and place the same on record.

List for consideration on 27.08.2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
28.05.2025  
*Eva*