

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 882/2021

Chaman Lal & Ors.Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R.K.S Thakur, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.05.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the official respondents seeks and is granted time to produce the Investigating Officer along with CD file on next date positively.
- 02.** List on 05.06.2026.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu
04.05.2026
Abinash